online defrauded amount of over 1 lakh 

STATE TIMES NEWS
KISHTWAR: The Cybercrime Investigation Unit of District Police Kishtwar has
once again demonstrated its commitment to combating cybercrime by successfully
solving a case and recovering online defrauded funds amounting to Rs.
1,09,000.00(One lakh Nine thousand only).

District Police Kishtwar while sharing the details said that upon receiving com-
plaints from Sangle Sahadeo and Suresh Kumar regarding online fraud related to
mobile recharge and installation of third-party mobile apps, the Cybercrime
Investigation Unit swiftly initiated an investigation.